
YEAR 4 CLINICAL ELECTIVE CONTACTS – 2019/20 
 

Chair, Clinical Sciences Electives 
Dr. R. Viana 

Dept. of Phys Med & Rehab, 
Parkwood Hosp. 

rviana@uwo.ca  
kate.edgar@sjhc.london.on.ca  

X45027 

Yr 4 Electives Administrator 
Dawn MacDonald 

UME Office, London 
Rm. M100, MSB 

dawn.macdonald@schulich.uwo.ca 
 

519-661-2111 x86200 

Clerkship & Electives 
Coordinator – Windsor Campus 
TBA 

TBA TBA TBA 

UGE Curriculum Adminstrator, 
Kelly Ducharme 

University of Windsor 
Medical Education Bldg - 2108 

yr4clinicalelectives@uwindsor.ca 519-253-3000 x 4303 

Distributed Education  
Scheduler, Megan Baxter 

Distributed Education Office 
Rm. HSA125, HSA 

distributed.education@schulich.uwo.ca 
 

519-661-2111 x86225 

Associate Dean, UME 
Dr. Gary Tithecott 

UME Office 
Rm. M101A, MSB 

gary.tithecott@schulich.uwo.ca 
 

519-661-2076 

Assistant Dean,  Learner Equity 
& Wellness (Undergraduate) 
Dr. R. Stein 

Rm. K1D 
Kresge Bldg 

rstein2@uwo.ca 
 

519-661-3744 

Associate Dean  
Dr. Larry Jacobs 

University of Windsor 
Medical Education Bldg – 1100F 

larry.jacobs@schulich.uwo.ca 
 

519-253-3000 x4818 

LEW Coordinator 
Stephanie Coccimiglio 

University of Windsor, 
Medical Education Bldg - 2124B 

scocci@uwindsor.ca 
 

519-253-3000 x4312/4302 

 

CLINICAL DEPARTMENTS (LONDON) 

DEPARTMENT ACAD  COORD ADMIN COORD LOCATION EMAIL 

Anaesthesia Dr. Michelle Gros 
X58525 

Charlotte Sikatori 
X75813 

LHSC-UH 
LHSC-UH, Rm. B3-411 

michelle.gros@lhsc.on.ca 
charlotte.sikatori@lhsc.on.ca  

Clinical Neurological 
Sciences 

Neurology –  
Dr. Christen Shoesmith  
x33597 
Neurosurgery – 
Dr. Mel Boulton 
X33602 

Lisa Baker-Spiller 
x33696 

LHSC-UH, Rm. B7-005 christen.shoesmith@lhsc.on.ca 
Lisa.BakerSpiller@lhsc.on.ca 
mel.boulton@lhsc.on.ca 
 

Diagnostic Radiology 
 
Nuclear Medicine 

Dr. I. Ben Nachum, S. 
Pandey & G. Brahm 
Dr. D. Laidley 

Carol Anderson 

X32615 

LHSC – VH, C2-144 
 

Carol.anderson@lhsc.on.ca 
 
david.laidley@lhsc.on.ca  

Emergency Med. Dr. Laura Price 
 

Elaine Lees 
X55005 

LHSC-VH 
LHSC-VH, E1-106 

domume@lhsc.on.ca  
elaine.lees@lhsc.on.ca 

Family Medicine Dr. Jessica Howard 
Dr. Shiraz Malik 

Umera Ali 
x86683 

WCPHFM, 1st Floor dr.jessica.howard@gmail.com 
shiraz.malik@lhsc.on.ca  
fmudgrad@uwo.ca  
  
 

Geriatrics Dr. Laura Diachun Jennifer Whytock 
x44021 

Parkwood Hosp, A280 
Parkwood Hosp, A202 

ldiachun@uwo.ca 
jennifer.whytock@sjhc.london.on.ca 

Medicine Dr. Faisal Rehman 
X33285 

Marika Wilton 
x33511 – 2 

LHSC-UH, B9-102 
LHSC-VH, E6-102 

faisal.rehman@lhsc.on.ca 
domume@lhsc.on.ca 
 

Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. Debbie Penava 

 

Rania 

Giannakopoulos 

X58731 

LHSC-VH, B2-412 
LHSC-VH, B2-404 

Debbie.penava@lhsc.on.ca 
rania.giannakopoulos@lhsc.on.ca 
 

Oncology Dr. Phillip Blanchette 

(Medical Oncology) 

 

Dr. Vikram Velker 

(Radiation Oncology) 

Kim Norton LRCP, Room A4-901C 
(located @LHSC-VH) 

phillip.blanchette@lhsc.on.ca 
vikram.velker@lhsc.on.ca 
 
kim.norton@lhsc.on.ca 

Ophthalmology Dr. Alain Proulx 

 

Debra Benton 

X61152 

SJHC–Ivey Inst., B2-072 
 

alain.proulx@sjhc.london.on.ca 
debra.benton@sjhc.london.on.ca 

Otolaryngology – 
Head & Neck Surgery 

Dr. Murad Husein 

x58184 

Angelika Edwards 

x55807 

LHSC – VH, B3-440 
LHSC – VH, B3-453 

murad.husein@lhsc.on.ca 
angelika.edwards@lhsc.on.ca 
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Paediatrics Dr. Joanne Grimmer 

x58379 

Kayla Walter-

Connoy 

x52328 

LHSC – VH, E6-117 
LHSC – VH, North Tower, 
B1-431 

joanne.grimmer@lhsc.on.ca 
kayla.walterconnoy@lhsc.on.ca 

Anatomical Pathology 
 
 
 
Neuropathology 

Dr. Helen Ettler 
Dr. Keith Kwan 
Dr. Nikhil Sangle 
 
Dr. Robert Hammond 

Cheryl Campbell 

x86389 

Dental Sciences 
Room 4044, UWO 

ccampbel@uwo.ca  

Physical Medicine & 
Rehab 

Michael Payne 

519-685-4292 x45018 

Debra Benton 

X61152 

Parkwood Inst, D4-101 
 

michael.payne@sjhc.london.on.ca 
debra.benton@sjhc.london.on.ca 

Psychiatry Dr. Vadim Beletsky 

519-646-6100 

X47786 

Janet Holmes 

x77781 

Parkwood Institute, 
Mental Health Care Bldg., 
Rm F4-430 
 

Vadim.beletsky@sjhc.london.on.ca 
ugepsychiatry@lhsc.on.ca 

Surgery Dr. Andreana Bütter 

X58401 

Liz Radford 

x75435 

Terri MacDougall 

x77104 

LHSC – VH-E2-619 
LHSC - VH 

andreana.butter@lhsc.on.ca 
liz.radford@lhsc.on.ca 
terri.macdougall@lhsc.on.ca 

Clinical International 
& Health Equity 
Learning 

Silke Klenk, Director, 

Internationalization 

Dawn MacDonald 

Seidy Rayo 

X86200 
X81190 

Dawn.macdonald@schulich.uwo.ca 

Seidy.rayo@schulich.uwo.ca 

Base Hospital/EMS 
Rotation 

Dr. Sean Doran 

Pager: 519-685-8500 

x78987 

  sean.doran@lhsc.on.ca 

 

MLHU Lisa MacSween 

519-663-5317, ext 

2597 

  lisa.macsween@mlhu.on.ca 

 

 
 

CLINICAL DEPARTMENTS (WINDSOR) 
 

DEPARTMENT ACAD  COORD ADMIN COORD LOCATION EMAIL 

Emergency Med. Dr. Anthony Pozzi 
 

Kelly Ducharme 
519-253-3000 x 4303 

Windsor Regional Hospital 
– Met & Ouellette campus 

apozzi@sympatico.ca  
yr4clinicalelectives@uwindsor.ca 
 

Medicine Dr. Amit Patel Kelly Ducharme 
519-253-3000 x 4303 

Windsor Regional Hospital 
– Ouellette Campus 

Amit.patel@wrh.on.ca   
yr4clinicalelectives@uwindsor.ca 
 

Paediatrics Dr. Hema Gangam 
 

Kelly Ducharme 
519-253-3000 x 4303 

Windsor Regional Hospital 
– Met Campus 

hgangam@uwo.ca 
yr4clinicalelectives@uwindsor.ca 
 

Psychiatry Dr. Adewale Akinlosotu Kelly Ducharme 
519-253-3000 x 4303 

Windsor Regional Hospital 
Ouellette Campus &HDGH 

akinlosotua@yahoo.com 
yr4clinicalelectives@uwindsor.ca 
 

Family Medicine Dr. Joseph Zakaria 
 

Kelly Ducharme 
519-253-3000 x 4303 

Office: 1275 Walker Rd. 
Unit 2 

jzak82@gmail.com 
yr4clinicalelectives@uwindsor.ca 
 

Surgery Dr. Takeshi Takahashi 
 

Kelly Ducharme 
519-253-3000 x 4303 

Windsor Regional Hospital 
– Met & Ouellette campus 

drttakahashi@yahoo.ca  
yr4clinicalelectives@uwindsor.ca 
 

WRH – Windsor Regional Hospital – Metropolitan Campus – 1995 Lens Ave., Windsor 
WRH – Windsor Regional Hospital - Ouellette Campus – 1030 Ouellette Ave., Windsor 
Hotel-Dieu Grace Healthcare – 1453 Prince Rd., Windsor 
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